# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		07/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compass Media Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Purchase Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 11	
City:	Rye	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10580	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4790119	YOUR MONEY NOW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=17. Compass Media Networks, LLC - Trademarks Release [2019]#page1.tif source=17. Compass Media Networks, LLC - Trademarks Release [2019]#page2.tif source=17. Compass Media Networks, LLC - Trademarks Release [2019]#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0766

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made by WEBSTER BANK, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent and grantee (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Secured Party") in favor of COMPASS MEDIA NETWORKS, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademark) by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated May 25, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, to and under all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the Intellectual Property, and registrations of and applications therefor, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") including, without limitation, the trademarks, patents, and domain names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

**WHEREAS,** Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

**WHEREAS,** the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame: 6068/0608;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property and hereby assigns and transfers any and all interest Secured Party may have in and to the Intellectual Property.

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Intellectual Property; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, patent, or domain name, or registration of an application to register the foregoing, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

Secured Party shall at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark office, and any other relevant agency throughout the world.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0767

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as of the date of signature.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Swe Maga

Signature:

Print Name: Scott McGavin

Title:

**Authorized Signatory** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Filing	Registered	<u>Mark</u>
		<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>	
Compass	New York	4790119	August 11,	December	Compass	YOUR
Media			2015	22, 2014	Media	MONEY
Networks,					Networks	NOW
LLC						

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0769